
Manchester (5-2) -vs- Middlebury (5-3)
3/21/2023 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Carr (4-0)
Loss: M. Lont (1-2)
Save: J. Gosnell (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 55   Weather: 65, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manchester 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 8 10 2
Middlebury 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 7 9 2

Manchester 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Goodman lf 5 0 2 2 0 0 1
J. Gosnell 2b/p 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
S. Leonard rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
I. Dittmar c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
A. Eaker dp/2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
K. Carr p/3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
    A. Eberhardt ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    H. Bailey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D. Sanchez cf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
L. Bonser 1b 3 0 0 2 0 0 1
    B. Morrow pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Singleton ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
T. Blough 3b/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 10 8 1 5 8

2B: L. Goodman (1)
HR: S. Leonard (1)
SH: I. Dittmar (1); A. Eaker (1); L. Bonser (1)
E: L. Goodman (1); J. Gosnell (1)

Middlebury 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Ziegler ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
J. Johnson rf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
A. Santis cf 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
K. Carroll lf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
M. Lont 3b/p 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
M. Fox dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Papaleo 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
J. Westphal c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Santiago- ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Hannafey 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
A. Jankowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Ashbrook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Lyon 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 9 7 0 1 4

2B: A. Santis (3); K. Carroll (1); T. Papaleo (1)
HR: K. Carroll (1)
SH: J. Johnson (1)
E: C. Ziegler (1); T. Papaleo (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Carr (W, 4-0) 5.0 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 21 22 6 8 46
J. Gosnell (S, 1) 2.0 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 4 35
Totals 9 7 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 32 8 12 81

Middlebury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Jankowski 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 27
J. Ashbrook 3.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 5 2 39
M. Lont (L, 1-2) 2.0 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 2 42
Totals 10 8 8 1 5 0 0 0 0 33 37 8 7 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN MID
M. Fox to c. 0 0
J. Westphal to dp. 0 0
L. Goodman grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Gosnell grounded out to 3b. 0 0
S. Leonard struck out looking. 0 0

Middlebury - Bottom of 1st MAN MID
A. Eaker to 3b. 0 0
T. Blough to dp. 0 0
C. Ziegler reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second. 0 0
J. Johnson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Ziegler advanced to third. 0 0
A. Santis doubled to center field, RBI; C. Ziegler scored, unearned. 0 1
K. Carroll grounded out to ss. 0 1
M. Lont grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN MID
I. Dittmar singled to right center. 0 1
A. Eaker grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; I. Dittmar advanced to second. 0 1
K. Carr struck out swinging; I. Dittmar advanced to third. 0 1
D. Sanchez singled to left field, RBI; I. Dittmar scored. 1 1
L. Bonser flied out to cf. 1 1

Middlebury - Bottom of 2nd MAN MID
M. Fox flied out to lf. 1 1
T. Papaleo doubled to right field. 1 1
J. Westphal struck out swinging. 1 1
L. Hannafey grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN MID
J. Ashbrook to p for A. Jankowski. 1 1
E. Singleton struck out swinging. 1 1
L. Goodman flied out to cf. 1 1
J. Gosnell struck out looking. 1 1

Middlebury - Bottom of 3rd MAN MID
C. Ziegler flied out to 2b. 1 1
J. Johnson lined out to 3b. 1 1
A. Santis grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN MID
S. Leonard singled down the lf line. 1 1
I. Dittmar grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; S. Leonard advanced to second. 1 1
A. Eaker flied out to lf. 1 1
K. Carr flied out to lf. 1 1

Middlebury - Bottom of 4th MAN MID
K. Carroll reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 1 1
M. Lont lined out to ss. 1 1
M. Fox grounded out to ss; K. Carroll advanced to third. 1 1



T. Papaleo flied out to 2b. 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN MID
J. Westphal to c for M. Fox. 1 1
D. Sanchez singled to left field. 1 1
L. Bonser grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; D. Sanchez advanced to second. 1 1
E. Singleton singled to shortstop; D. Sanchez advanced to third. 1 1
L. Goodman singled to third base, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; E. Singleton advanced to third; D.
Sanchez scored. 2 1
J. Gosnell reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; E. Singleton scored. 3 1
S. Leonard flied out to cf. 3 1
I. Dittmar reached first on an error by 2b; J. Gosnell advanced to second; L. Goodman advanced to third. 3 1
A. Eaker flied out to cf. 3 1

Middlebury - Bottom of 5th MAN MID
J. Westphal grounded out to p. 3 1
L. Hannafey flied out to 2b. 3 1
C. Ziegler grounded out to ss. 3 1

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN MID
A. Eberhardt pinch hit for K. Carr. 3 1
M. Lont to p. 3 1
M. Fox to dp for J. Westphal. 3 1
J. Westphal to c. 3 1
M. Lyon to 3b for J. Ashbrook. 3 1
A. Eberhardt walked. 3 1
H. Bailey pinch ran for A. Eberhardt. 3 1
D. Sanchez singled to right center; H. Bailey advanced to second. 3 1
L. Bonser out on batter's interference. 3 1
E. Singleton struck out swinging. 3 1
L. Goodman doubled down the lf line, RBI; D. Sanchez advanced to third; H. Bailey scored. 4 1
J. Gosnell fouled out to 1b. 4 1

Middlebury - Bottom of 6th MAN MID
K. Carr to p for H. Bailey. 4 1
J. Johnson singled up the middle. 4 1
A. Santis doubled to right center, RBI; J. Johnson scored. 4 2
K. Carroll homered, 2 RBI; A. Santis scored. 4 4
J. Gosnell to p. 4 4
A. Eaker to 2b. 4 4
K. Carr to 3b. 4 4
M. Lont grounded out to 3b. 4 4
J. Westphal grounded out to 2b. 4 4
T. Papaleo flied out to 2b. 4 4

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN MID
S. Leonard homered, RBI. 5 4
I. Dittmar singled to left field. 5 4
A. Eaker reached on a fielder's choice; I. Dittmar advanced to second. 5 4
K. Carr reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; A. Eaker advanced to third on the
throw; I. Dittmar out at third p to 3b. 5 4
D. Sanchez reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; K. Carr advanced to third;
A. Eaker scored. 6 4
L. Bonser reached first on an error by ss, 2 RBI; D. Sanchez scored; K. Carr scored. 8 4
B. Morrow pinch ran for L. Bonser. 8 4
E. Singleton grounded out to ss; B. Morrow advanced to second. 8 4
L. Goodman flied out to lf. 8 4



Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Middlebury - Bottom of 7th MAN MID
L. Bonser to 1b for B. Morrow. 8 4
A. Santiago- pinch hit for J. Westphal. 8 4
A. Santiago- grounded out to ss. 8 4
L. Hannafey singled through the left side. 8 4
C. Ziegler singled to right field; L. Hannafey advanced to second. 8 4
J. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice; C. Ziegler advanced to second; L. Hannafey out at third ss. 8 4
A. Santis doubled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Johnson scored; C. Ziegler scored. 8 6
K. Carroll doubled to right center, RBI; A. Santis scored. 8 7
M. Lont flied out to cf. 8 7


